
There are different ways to spell the /k/ sound/k/

Use k before e, i or y
Use c before a consonant or

a, o and u sounds

Beginning /k/

Use ck after a short vowel Use k with split digraphs

Ending /k/

Use k after a consonant or
vowel team/digraph Use c with 2+ syllable words

Words ending in 'c' add a 'k' before
adding 'ed', e.g panic and panickedTip!

kangaroo kayak skull skate chemist queue
Some

Exceptions!

antique unique
Some

Exceptions!
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